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In an effort to constantly improve the service we provide our 
residents, this book contains contact information for various 
services and departments within the City of Wheat Ridge. We 
have also included some commonly requested numbers for 

county, state and local agencies.  

*Unless otherwise noted, the address is  
7500 W 29th Ave, Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 

                 City Website: www.ci.wheatridge.co.us 
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CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ................... 303-234-5900 
Building Division (general questions) ...... 303-235-2855 (Option 7) 
Business License/ Sales Tax Information ................... 303-235-2820 
City Clerk .................................................................... 303-235-2823 
City Council ................................................................ 303-235-2815 
City Manager .............................................................. 303-235-2819 
City Treasurer  ............................................................ 303-235-2810 
Community Development ........................................... 303-235-2846 
Economic Development .............................................. 303-235-2806 
Human Resources ....................................................... 303-235-2814 
Job Information Line .................................................. 303-234-5927 
Mayorôs Office ............................................................ 303-235-2800 
Municipal Court .......................................................... 303-235-2835 
Public Information  ..................................................... 303-235-2826 
Public Works .............................................................. 303-235-2861 
Public Works Operations, 11220 W 45th Ave ............ 303-205-7600 
Purchasing and Contracting. ....................................... 303-235-2811 
 
PARKS & RECREATION  
Parks & Recreation Administrationééééééé.303-231-1307 
Recreation Center, 4005 Kipling Street ...................... 303-231-1300 
Active Adult Center, 6363 W 35th Ave ....................... 303-205-7500 
Anderson Building, 4355 Field Street ........................ 303-205-7594 
Rentals: Meeting Rooms, Banquet Hallsééééé.303-231-1300 
Rentals: Parks, Shelters & Pavilions........................... 303-231-1300 
Parks, Forestry & Open Space, 9110 W. 44th Aveé.303-205-7552 

 
 

Quick Reference City Services Numbers 
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EMERGENCY NUMBERS 
 

AMBULANCE (Emergency)ééééééééééé 9-1-1 

West Metro EMS (Non-Emergency)éééééé..303-989-4307 

Arvada EMS (non-Emergency)...ééééééé...303-424-3012 

American Medical Response (Non-Emergency)...é.303-357-2000 

 
FIRE DISTRICTS (Emergency)ééééééééé. 9-1-1 

Arvada Fire Protection (Non-Emergency)ééé.303-424-3012 

 7903 Allison Way, Arvada, CO 80005 

Fairmount Fire Protection (Non-Emergency)é...303-279-2928 

 4755 Isabell St., Golden, CO 80403 

West Metro Fire Dept. (Non-Emergency)  ............. 303-989-4307 

 433 S. Allison Pkwy, Lakewood, CO 80226 

 
POLICE (Emergency)ééééééééééééé 9-1-1 

Police (Non-Emergency) .......................................... 303-237-2220 

 7500 W. 29th Ave., Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 

Poison Controlééééééééééééééé303-222-1222 

Chemical Spills (Emergency)ééééééééé. 9-1-1 

Chemical Spills (Non-Emergency)ééééééé303-403-5900 
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A 
Abandoned/Dilapidated Buildings ......................... 303-235-2846 
Abandoned Vehicles: 
 On street ........................................................... 303-237-2220 
 On private property .......................................... 303-235-2926 
Active Adult Center, 6363 W 35th Ave ................ 303-205-7500 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 Accounts Payable ............................................. 303-235-2821 
 Budget Information .......................................... 303-235-2819 
 Business License .............................................. 303-235-2820 
 Human Resources ............................................ 303-235-2814 
 Information Technology Services (City IT)é..303-235-2824 
 Job Information Line ........................................ 303-234-5927 
 Mapping & GIS (City)ééééééééé...303-235-2872 
 Purchasing ........................................................ 303-235-2811 
 Risk Management (City) .................................. 303-235-2819 
 Sales Tax Information ...................................... 303-235-2820 
Adult Sports Leagues ............................................. 303-231-1342 

 Ambulanceééééééééééééééé..9-1-1 
Anderson Building  ................................................ 303-205-7594 
 Outdoor Pool Info Line .................................... 303-205-7592 
Animal Adoption (Foothills Animal Shelter)éé..303-278-7575 
Animal Bites, Rabies Control ................................ 303-237-2220 
Animal Control ...................................................... 303-235-2926 
Applewood Business Association .......................... 303-986-5228 
Applewood Sanitation District ............................... 303-232-6883 
Arvada (City of) ..................................................... 720-898-7000 
Arvada Fire Protection District .............................. 303-424-3012 
Assessor (Property Taxes) ..................................... 303-271-8600 
Assistant City Attorney (Municipal Court only) ... 303-235-2840 
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Y 
Ye Olde Firehouse, 3232 Depew Street ................. 303-238-8151 
Youth Sports Organizations (Wheat Ridge) 
 Boys Baseball ................................................... 800-660-6141 
 Competitive Soccer .......................................... 303-658-3400 
 Girls Softball .................................................... 303-424-0134 
 Midget Football ................................................ 720-366-3146 
 Youth Basketball .............................................. 303-238-1452 
Z 
Zoning Information Request Line .......................... 303-234-5931 

Personal Information 
 
 

Emergency Contact:_____________________________ 
 

Doctor:              ______________________________ 

Alarm Company:    ______________________________ 

Health Insurance:   ______________________________ 

Home Insurance:    ______________________________ 

Auto Insurance:    ______________________________ 

Structural Repair:  ______________________________ 

 

Other:                      ______________________________ 

Other:                      ______________________________ 

Other:                      ______________________________ 
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V 
Valley Water District ............................................. 303-424-9661 
Victim Outreach Information ................................. 303-202-2196 
Vital Records (Jefferson County) .......................... 303-271-6450 
Volunteers of America (Meals on Wheels) ........... 303-940-2068 
Voter Registration (City) ....................................... 303-235-2816 
Victim Outreach Information ................................. 303-202-2196 
 
W 
Water Districts 
 Consolidated Mutual ........................................ 303-238-0451 
 Denver Water ................................................... 303-628-6000 
 Edgewater ........................................................ 303-238-7803 
 North Table Mountain ...................................... 303-279-2854 
 Valley ............................................................... 303-424-9661 
 Wheat Ridge ..................................................... 303-424-2844 
West Metro Fire Rescue & EMS (Emergency)éé. 9-1-1 
West Metro Fire Rescue & EMS ........................... 303-989-4307 
Wheat Ridge Business District (WRBD) ............... 720-259-1030 
Wheat Ridge Channel 8 ......................................... 303-235-2826 
Wheat Ridge Foundation ....................................... 303-231-1307 
Wheat Ridge High School ..................................... 303-982-7695 
Wheat Ridge Housing Authority ........................... 303-235-2846 
Wheat Ridge Historical Societyééééééé...303-234-5930 
Wheat Ridge Library – 32nd & Chase .................... 303-235-5275 
Wheat Ridge Regional Center ............................... 303-463-2500 
Wheat Ridge Sanitation District ............................ 303-424-7252 
Wheat Ridge Water District ................................... 303-424-2844 
Wilmore-Davis Elementary ................................... 303-982-2890 
WRTV8 éééééééééééééééé..303-235-2867 
 
X 
Xcel Energy (Electric) ........................................... 800-895-1999 
Xcel Energy (Gas) .................................................. 800-895-2999 
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B 
Barking Dog ........................................................... 303-235-2926 
 After Hours Barking Dog ................................. 303-237-2220 
Better Business Bureau (Colorado) ........................ 303-758-2100 
Bids & Proposals (City) ......................................... 303-235-2811 
Birth Certificates (State) ......................................... 303-271-6450 
Board of County Commissioners (Jefferson) ......... 303-271-8525 
Boards & Commissions (City) ............................... 303-235-2816 
Broomfield (City of) ............................................... 303-469-3301 
Budget Information ................................................ 303-235-2867 
Building (General Questions)éééé.303-235-2855 (Option 7) 
Building Inspection Request Line .......................... 303-234-5933 
Building Permits/Administration...ééééé.....303-235-2873  
Bus Service/Schedule (RTD) ................................. 303-299-6000 
Business License .................................................... 303-235-2820 
 
C 
Cable Television (Comcast) ................................... 303-930-2000 
Car Titles & Registration (Colorado) ..................... 303-271-8100 
Carnation Festival Coordinator .............................. 303-726-6111 
CDOTééééééééééééééééé..303-757-9011 
Certificate of Occupancyéééééééééé 303-235-2876 
Chamber of Commerce (West Chamber) ............... 303-233-5555 
Chemical Spills, (Non-Emergency) ....................... 303-403-5900 
Chemical Spills, Emergency ................................ 9-1-1 
Child Support Enforcement (Colorado) ................. 303-866-4300 
Citations, Tickets (City) ......................................... 303-235-2835 
City Clerkôs Office ................................................. 303-235-2816 
City Clerk  .............................................................. 303-235-2823 
 Boards & Commissions .................................... 303-235-2816 
 Liquor Licenses ................................................ 303-235-2816 
 Voter Registration ............................................ 303-235-2816 
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City Council/Meeting Information ......................... 303-235-2815 
City Hall, General Information ............................... 303-234-5900 
City Managerôs Office ............................................ 303-235-2819 
Channel 8é. ........................................................... 303-235-2867 
City of: 
 Arvada ééééééééééééééé...720-898-7000 
 Broomfield ........................................................ 303-469-3301 
 Edgewater ......................................................... 303-238-7803 
 Golden ééééééééééééééé...303-384-8000 
 Lakeside ............................................................ 303-458-1062 
 Lakewood ......................................................... 303-987-7000 
 Mountain View ................................................. 303-421-7282 
 Westminster ...................................................... 303-430-2400 
Clear Creek Valley Sanitation District ................... 303-424-4194 
Clerk (City)ééééééééééééééé..303-235-2823 
Clerk & Recorder (Jefferson County) .................... 303-271-8186 
Code Enforcement .................................................. 303-235-2926 
Colorado Dept. of Health Q&A Line ..................... 877-462-2911 
Colorado (State of) ................................................. 800-866-5000 
Colorado Vital Records .......................................... 303-692-2200 
Comcastééééééé..éééééééé....303-930-2000 
County Court (Jefferson).ééééééééé...720-772-2500 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ..................... 303-235-2846 
 Administration .................................................. 303-235-2846 
 Building (General Questions)ééééééé303-235-2855 
 Building Inspection Request Line .................... 303-234-5933 
 Building Permits/Administration...éééé...303-235-2873 
 Comprehensive Planning .................................. 303-235-2846 
 Contractor Licenses (Private)éééééé....303-235-2873 
 Economic Development ................................... 303-235-2806 
 Long Range Planning ....................................... 303-235-2846 
 Planning ............................................................ 303-235-2846 
 Wheat Ridge Housing Authority ...................... 303-235-2845 
 Zoning Information Request Line .................... 303-234-5931 
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Section 8 Housing (Jefferson County) ................... 303-422-8600 
Seniorsô Resource Center ....................................... 303-238-8151 
Snow Plowing (Public Works Operations) ............ 303-205-7600 
Sobesky Academyéééééééééééé...303-982-5995 
Social Security ........................................................ 800-722-1213 
Sod House Museum ............................................... 303-421-9111 
 Sod House Information Line ............................ 303-234-5930 
State of Colorado .................................................... 303-866-5000 
Stevens Elementary ................................................ 303-982-2198 
Stober Elementary .................................................. 303-982-7610 
Storm water  ........................................................... 303-866-3670 
Stray Animal .......................................................... 303-237-2220 
Street Cut Permits ................................................... 303-235-2861 
Street Light Outages 
 Xcelééééééééééééééééé800-895-1999 
Street Sweeping ...................................................... 303-205-7600 
 
T 
Tax Assessment (County Property Tax) ................ 303-271-8666 
Taxes (City Sales)ééééééééééé........303-235-8820 
Telephone – CenturyLink 
 Business ............................................................ 800-603-6000 
 Residential ........................................................ 800-244-1111 
Tickets/Citations (City) .......................................... 303-235-2835 
Traffic Concerns ..................................................... 303-237-2220 
Traffic Signals ........................................................ 303-205-7600 
Treasurer (City) ...................................................... 303-235-2810 
 
U 
Unemployment (State) ........................................... 303-388-5515 
Urban Drainage and Flood Controléééééé.303-455-6277 
Urban Renewal Authority (RWR) .......................... 303-235-2806 
US Postal Service ................................................... 800-742-5877 
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Recycling 
 Action Recycling Center .................................. 303-424-1600 
 Arvada Recycling ............................................. 303-423-4189 
 Eco-Cycle ......................................................... 303-444-6634 
 Electronic Recyclingéééééééééé.303-424-1719 
 Habitat for Humanity ........................................ 303-421-5300 
 Rooney Road .................................................... 303-316-6262 
 Sustainabilityééééééééééééé.303-425-9226 
 Tri-R Systems ................................................... 303-399-6351 
Richards-Hart Estateééééééééééé...303-231-1300 
Risk Management (City) ........................................ 303-235-2819 
Road Maintenance (Public Works Operations)é...303-205-7600 
RTD – Bus Service/Schedule ................................. 303-299-6000 
 
S 
Sales Tax Information ............................................ 303-235-2820 
Sanitation Districts 
 Applewood ....................................................... 303-232-6883 
 Clear Creek Valley ........................................... 303-424-4194 
 Fruitdale ............................................................ 303-424-5476 
 North Table Mountain ...................................... 303-279-2854 
 Northwest Lakewood ....................................... 303-987-0835 
 Westridge .......................................................... 303-424-9467 
 Wheat Ridge ..................................................... 303-424-7252 
Schools – (Wheat Ridge) 
 Jefferson County District .................................. 303-982-6500 
 Everett Middle School ...................................... 303-982-1580 
 Jefferson High School ...................................... 303-982-6056 
 Kullerstrand Elementary ................................... 303-982-1780 
 Pennington Elementary .................................... 303-982-2083 
 Prospect Valley Elementary ............................. 303-982-7535 
 Sobesky Academyééééééééééé.303-982-5995 
 Stevens Elementary .......................................... 303-982-2198 
 Stober Elementary ............................................ 303-982-7610 
 Wheat Ridge High School ................................ 303-982-7695 
 Wilmore-Davis Elementary .............................. 303-982-2890 
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Community Gardens ............................................... 303-231-1300 
Community Service Officer (Code Enforcement) .. 303-235-2926 
Complaints/Commendations (Police) ..................... 303-235-2908 
Consolidated Mutual Water District ....................... 303-238-0451 
Contractor Licenses (Municipal/Public) ................. 303-235-2861 
Contractor Licenses (Private)éééééééé..303-235-2873 
County Clerk & Recorder ....................................... 303-271-8186 
County Commissioners (Jefferson County) ........... 303-271-8525 
Court (Wheat Ridge Municipal) ............................. 303-235-2835 
Crime Prevention .................................................... 303-235-2910 
 
D 
Dead Animals ......................................................... 303-235-2926 
Death Certificates (State) ....................................... 303-271-6450 
Denver Water .......................................................... 303-628-6000 
Divorce Records (State) ......................................... 303-692-2200 
Drainage Issues ....................................................... 303-235-2861 
Driverôs Licenses .................................................... 303-205-5600 
 1881 Pierce St., Lakewood 
Drug Tip Line ......................................................... 303-424-4779 
 
E 
Economic Development ......................................... 303-235-2806 
Edgewater (City of) ................................................ 303-238-7803 
Edgewater Water District ....................................... 303-238-7803 
Electric (Xcel Energy) ............................................ 800-895-1999 
Emissions Testing ................................................... 303-456-7090 
 
F 
Fire Protection Districts  (Emergency)éééé. 9-1-1 
Fire Districts 
 Arvada Fire Protection District ........................ 303-424-3012 
 Fairmont Fire Protection District ...................... 303-279-2928 
 West Metro Fire Rescue District. ..................... 303-989-4307 
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Food Stamps (County) ............................................ 303-271-4047 
Foothills Animal Shelteréééééééééé..303-278-7575 
Fruitdale Sanitation District ................................... 303-424-5476 
  
G 

 Garage Sale Permits éééééééééééé303-235-2895 
 Garbage and Recycling 
  American Disposal ..éééééééééé..303-288-5279 
  Pro Disposal ééééééééééééé...303-791-3827 
  Republic Serviceséééééééé...............303-286-1200 
  Rooney Recyclingéééééé...éééé...303-316-6262 
  Waste Management.éééééééééé.. 303-394-9800 
  Waste Connections éééééééééé...303-288-2100 
  5280 Waste Solutions (roll-off only).ééé....720-884-0300 
 Gas (Xcel Energy) .................................................. 800-895-2999 

Golden (City of) .....................................................  303-384-8000 
Graffiti Hotline (City) .............................................  303-235-2909 
 
H 
Handicap Parking Permit éééééééééé303-271-8100 
Hazardous Waste Disposal ..................................... 303-316-6262 
Health Department (Jefferson County) .................. 303-232-6301 
Historic Park 
 Sod House Info Line ......................................... 303-234-5930 
 Sod House Museum .......................................... 303-421-9111 
Housing Section 8 (Jefferson County) ................... 303-422-8600 
Housing Authority (Wheat Ridge) ......................... 303-235-2846 
Human Resources ................................................... 303-235-2814 
 Job Information Line ..................................... 303-234-5927 
 
I 
Insurance Claims (City) .......................................... 303-235-2819 
Investigations (Wheat Ridge Police) ...................... 303-235-2945 
Information Technology Services (City IT)ééé303-235-2824 
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Post Prospect Valley Elementary ........................... 303-982-7535 
Public Information-Admin ..................................... 303-235-2826 
Public Information-Police ...................................... 303-235-2826 
PUBLIC WORKS 
 Administration .................................................. 303-235-2861 
 Contractor Licenses (Municipal/Public) ........... 303-235-2861 
 Drainage Issues ................................................. 303-235-2861 
 Storm water Hotline ......................................... 303-866-3670 
 Street Cut Permits ............................................. 303-235-2861 
 Public Works Operations .................................. 303-205-7600 
 Potholes ............................................................ 303-205-7600 
 Road Maintenance ............................................ 303-205-7600 
 Snow Plowing ................................................... 303-205-7600 

Street Sweeping ................................................ 303-205-7600 
 Street Light Outages (Xcel) .............................. 800-895-4999 
Purchasing & Contracting (City) ........................ 303-235-2811 
 
R 
Recreation Center (Wheat Ridge) ....................... 303-231-1300 
 Athletic Leagues ............................................... 303-231-1300 
 Child Care Pavilion .......................................... 303-231-1300 
 Facility Rentals ................................................. 303-231-1300 
 Field Reservations ............................................ 303-231-1300 
 Indoor Pool ....................................................... 303-231-1300 
 Park Use Permits .............................................. 303-231-1300 
 Phone-In Class Registration ............................. 303-231-1300 
 Parks, Shelters & Pavilions .............................. 303-231-1300 
 Pre-School ........................................................ 303-231-1300 
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Sod House Museum ................................................ 303-421-9111 
Sod House Info Line ............................................... 303-234-5930 
Passports (Arvada) .................................................. 720-898-7550 
Passports (Lakewood) ............................................. 303-987-7080 
Pennington Elementary ........................................... 303-982-2083 

      Planning Division .................................................. 303-235-2846  
Poison Control ....................................................... 303-222-1222 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Emergencies ..................................................... 9-1-1 
Non-Emergency ............................................... 303-237-2220 
 Administration ............................................ 303-235-2913 
 All Other Police Calls ................................. 303-237-2220 
 Animal Control ........................................... 303-235-2926 
 Code Enforcement ...................................... 303-235-2926 
 Complaints/Commendations ....................... 303-235-2908 
 Fingerprints ................................................. 303-235-2995 
 Graffiti Hotline ........................................... 303-235-2909 
 Investigations .............................................. 303-235-2987 
 Patrol ........................................................... 303-237-2220 
 Police Records ............................................ 303-235-2921 
 Victim Outreach Information...................... 303-202-2196 

Pools  
 Indoor (Recreation Center) ............................... 303-231-1300 
 Outdoor Pool Information (Anderson) ............. 303-205-7592 
Post Office (US)...................................................... 800-275-8777 
Probation (Municipal Court) ................................... 303-235-2830 
Property Appraisal .................................................. 303-271-8600 
Property Tax Payment ............................................ 303-271-8330 
Property Taxes (Assessor) ...................................... 303-271-8600 
Prosecutor (Municipal Court) ................................. 303-235-2840 
Post Office (Wheat Ridge) ééééééééé.303-425-4179 
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J 
Action Center (Jefferson) ....................................... 303-237-7704 
Jefferson County ..................................................... 303-271-6511 

Assessor (Property Taxes) ................................ 303-271-8600 
Birth Certificates (State)ééééééééé303-271-6450 
Clerk & Recorder ............................................. 303-271-8186 
Death Certificates (State)éééééééé..303-271-6450 
Housing (Section 8) .......................................... 303-422-8600 
Marriage License .............................................. 303-271-8121 

  Treasurer (County)..éééééééééé..303-271-8330 
Public Health & Environmentéééééé...303-232-6301 
Workforce Center ............................................. 303-271-4700 

Jefferson County Commissioners ........................... 303-271-8525 
Jefferson County Court éééééééééé..720-772-2500 
Jefferson County Human Serviceséééééé..303-271-4047 
Jefferson County Public Schools  
 Administration .................................................. 303-982-6500 
 Everett Middle School ...................................... 303-982-1580 
 Jefferson High School ...................................... 303-982-6056 
 Kullerstrand Elementary ................................... 303-982-1780 
 Pennington Elementary .................................... 303-982-2083 
 Prospect Valley Elementary ............................. 303-982-7535 
 Sobesky Academyééééééééééé.303-982-5995 
 Stevens Elementary .......................................... 303-982-2198 
 Stober Elementary ............................................ 303-982-7610 
 Wheat Ridge High School ................................ 303-982-7695 
 Wilmore-Davis Elementary .............................. 303-982-2890 
Jefferson Economic Council ................................... 303-202-2965 
Jefferson High School ............................................ 303-982-6056 
Job Information Line (City) ................................ 303-234-5927 
 
K 
Kullerstrand Elementary ......................................... 303-982-1780 
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L 
Lakeside (City of) ....................................... éé...303-458-1062 
Lakewood (City of) ..................................... éé...303-987-7000 
Libraries (Jefferson Co) ...................................... 303-235-5275 

Arvada  7525 W 57th Ave  Arvada, CO 80002 
Belmar  555 S Allison Pkwy  Lakewood, CO 80226 
Columbine  7706 W Bowles Av  Littleton, CO 80123 
Conifer  10441 Hwy 73  Conifer, CO 80433 
Edgewater  5843 W 25th Ave  Edgewater, 80214 
Evergreen  5000 Hwy 73  Evergreen, CO 80439 
Golden  1019 10th St  Golden, CO 80401 
Lakewood  10200 W 20th Ave  Lakewood, CO 80215 
Standley Lake  8485 Kipling St  Arvada, CO 80005 
Wheat Ridge  5475 W 32nd Ave  Wheat Ridge, 80212 

 
License Plates (Motor Vehicles) .......................... 303-271-8100 
 Arvada            6510 Wadsworth Blvd #320 

Evergreen 4990 County Hwy 73 
Golden  100 Jefferson County Pkwy #2540 
Lakewood  2099 Wadsworth Blvd #K 
Littleton  6004 S. Kipling St #A 

Liquor Licenses ...................................................... 303-235-2816 
Lost Pet (Foothills Animal Shelter) ....................... 303-278-7575 
 
M 
Mapping & GIS (City)ééééééééééé.303-235-2872 
Marriage License (Jefferson County) .................... 303-271-8121 
Marshals (Municipal Court) ................................... 303-235-2839 
Mayor of Wheat Ridge ........................................... 303-235-2800 
Meals on Wheels (Volunteers Of America) ........... 303-297-0408 
Motor Vehicles (License Plates) .......................... 303-271-8100 

Arvada  6510 Wadsworth Blvd #320 
Evergreen 4990 County Hwy 73 
Golden  100 Jefferson County Pkwy #2540 
Lakewood  2099 Wadsworth Blvd #K 
Littleton  6004 S. Kipling St #A 
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Mountain View (City of) ........................................ 303-421-7282 
Municipal Contractor Licenses (Right-of-way) ..... 303-235-2861 
Municipal Court ................................................... 303-235-2835 
 Probation ........................................................... 303-235-2830 
 
N 
Neighborhood Watch .............................................. 303-235-2910 
Noise Code Complaints & Violations .................... 303-237-2220 
North Table Mountain Sanitation ........................... 303-279-2854 
North Table Mountain Water District .................... 303-279-2854 
Northwest Lakewood Sanitation ............................ 303-987-0835 
 
O 
Outdoor Pool Information Line .............................. 303-205-7592 
 
P 
PARKS & RECREATION 
      Administrationéééééééééééé..303-231-1307 
      Active Adult Centerééééééééé..é303-205-7500 

Anderson Building ................................. éé...303-205-7594 
Community Gardenéééééééééé...303-231-1300 

 Outdoor Pool Info Lineééééééééé.303-205-7592 
Rental-Meeting & Activity Roomséééé...303-231-1300 
Rental- Parks, Shelters & Pavilionséééé..303-231-1300 
Rental Rooms-(Active Adult Center).é..é.....303-231-1300 
Richards-Hart Estateé ..................................... 303-231-1300 
Lost and Foundééé. .................................... 303-231-1300 

Parks, Forestry & Open Space, 9110 W. 44th Ave. 
Administration ....................................... éé...303-205-7552 
Boating/Fishing Regulationsééééééé.303-205-7554 
Parks Maintenance ................................. ééé303-205-7555 
Tree-Damage, Diseaseééééééééé...303-205-7554 

  
 

http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/ar.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/bl.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/cl.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/cf.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/ed.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/ev.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/gn.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/lk.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/sl.html
http://jefferson.lib.co.us/locations/wr.html
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=6510%20Wadsworth%20Blvd&city=Arvada&state=CO&zipcode=80003&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=4990%20Highway%2073&city=Evergreen&state=CO&zipcode=80439&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=100+Jefferson+County+Pkwy&city=Golden&state=CO&zipcode=80419&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=2099%20Wadsworth%20Blvd&city=Lakewood&state=CO&zipcode=80214&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=6004%20S%20Kipling%20St&city=Littleton&state=CO&zipcode=80127&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=6510%20Wadsworth%20Blvd&city=Arvada&state=CO&zipcode=80003&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=4990%20Highway%2073&city=Evergreen&state=CO&zipcode=80439&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
http://www.mapquest.com/maps/map.adp?address=100+Jefferson+County+Pkwy&city=Golden&state=CO&zipcode=80419&country=US&cid=lfmaplink
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